
From: Freedom of Information
To: "Daniel Sarpong"
Subject: RE: Freedom of Information request - Drink Driving Stats
Date: 05 October 2020 12:18:57

Dear Mr Sarpong,

Enquiry Ref: 12274/2020

I write in relation to your FOI request in relation to Drink Driving Statistics, could you please provide a
 timescale for the request i.e. do you request 1 years data or a wide range.  Your should be aware that the larger
 the timescale the more possibility there is that extraction of data could take in excess of the appropriate time
 stipulated by the Secretary for Constitutional Affairs, Lord Falconer on the 18th Of October 2004, that is,
 eighteen hours.

We will not progress your request further until we receive a response to this e-mail.

Yours sincerely

Ms E McGuigan
Freedom of Information Decision Maker
Directorate of Standards and Ethics
Cleveland Community Safety Hub | 1 Cliffland Way | Hemlington | TS8 9GL
E-mail: xxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxxxx.xx

Website | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | LinkedIn

       
Public Service | Transparency | Impartiality | Integrity

“Delivering outstanding policing for our communities”

Please do not use social media or email to report crime as we do not monitor these accounts 24/7. Dial 999 in an
 emergency or visit the contact us section of our website for all reporting options.

-----Original Message-----
From: Daniel Sarpong [mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx]
Sent: 03 October 2020 21:15
To: Freedom of Information <xxxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.police.uk>
Subject: Freedom of Information request - Drink Driving Stats

Dear Cleveland Police,

I am making this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am attempting to confirm which
 postcodes suffer from the plight of drink driving the most.
My questions are as follows
1. How many casualties were a result of drink driving by year & postcode within the constabulary?
2. How many arrests were a result of drink driving by year & postcode within the constabulary?
3. How many breath test failures by drivers by year & postcode within the constabulary?
4. How many drivers recived a driver conviction within the constabulary by year & postcode?

Yours faithfully,

mailto:/o=Cleveland Constabulary/ou=Headquarters/cn=Recipients/cn=Common Mailboxes/cn=Professional Standards/cn=freedomofinformation
mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx


Daniel Sarpong

-------------------------------------------------------------------

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx

Is xxxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxxxx.xx the wrong address for Freedom of Information requests to
 Cleveland Police? If so, please contact us using this form:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_request/new?body=cleveland_police

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and
 copyright policies:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/officers

For more detailed guidance on safely disclosing information, read the latest advice from the ICO:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-guidance-for-authorities

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your
 organisation's FOI page.

-------------------------------------------------------------------
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